Safety and Installation Instructions
United States and Canada
This document applies to all SunPower modules
listed in Table 1.
Contents of this manual are subject to change without notice.
For the latest US & Canada manual please refer to www.sunpower.com/PVInstallGuideUS
SunPower Corporation

Voltage at
Rated Power
Vmpp (V)
Current at
Rated Power,
Impp (A)
Open Circuit
Voltage  Voc
(V)
Short Circuit
Current, Isc (A)
Maximum
System
Voltage UL
Vmax (V)
SPR-X21-470-COM 470 77.6 6.06 91.5 6.45 1000
SPR-X21-460-COM 460 76.7 6.00 90.5 6.39 1000
SPR-X21-445-COM 445 75.4 5.90 89.0 6.28 1000
SPR-X22-360-COM 1000
SPR-X22-360 600
SPR-X21-350-BLK 350 58.3 6.04 68.2 6.44 600
SPR-X21-345-COM 1000
SPR-X21-345 600
SPR-X21-335
SPR-X21-335-BLK
SPR-X20-327-COM 1000
SPR-X20-327 600
SPR-X20-327-BLK 600
SPR-X22-275 275 44.8 6.14 52.7 6.54 600
SPR-X21-255 255 42.8 5.95 51 6.3 600
6.39
600
360 59.1 6.09 69.5 6.48
345 57.3 6.02 68.2

Rated Power
Vmpp (V)
Current at
Rated Power,
Impp (A)
Open Circuit
Voltage  Voc
(V)
Short Circuit
Current, Isc
(A)
Maximum
System
Voltage UL
Vmax (V)
SPR-X20-250-BLK 250 42.8 5.84 50.9 6.2 600
SPR-X19-240-BLK 240 42.8 5.61 50.6 5.98 600
SPV-X19-310-COM 1000
SPR-X19-310 600
SPR-X19-310-BLK 600
SPR-X19-240-BLK 240 42.8 5.61 50.6 5.98 600
SPR-E20-440-COM 440 72.9 6.04 86.5 6.5 1000
SPR-E20-435-COM 435 72.9 5.97 85.6 6.43 1000, 1500
SPR-E19-410-COM 410 72.9 5.62 85.3 6.01 1000
SPR-E20-327 600
SPR-E20-327-COM 1000
SPR-E19-320 320 54.7 5.86 64.7 6.24 600
SPR-E19-315 315 54.7 5.76 64.6 6.14 600
SPR-E19-310-COM
SPV-E19-310-COM
SPR-E18-305 305 54.7 5.58 64.2 5.96 600
SPR-E18-295-COM 295 54.2 5.45 63.3 5.83 1000
SPR-E20-245 245 40.5 6.05 48.8 6.43 600
SPR-E19-235 235 40.5 5.8 48.4 6.175 600
SPR-230NE-BLK 230 40.5 5.68 48.2 6.05 600
SPR-P17-320-COM 320 41.3 7.76 50.5 8.38 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-325-COM 325 41.6 7.82 50.7 8.43 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-330-COM 330 41.9 7.88 50.9 8.47 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-335-COM 335 42.2 7.94 51.1 8.51 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-340-COM 340 42.5 8 51.3 8.52 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-345-COM 345 42.8 8.06 51.5 8.57 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-350-COM 350 43.1 8.12 51.7 8.65 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-355-COM 355 43.4 8.18 51.9 8.68 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-360-COM 360 43.7 8.24 52.1 8.72 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-365-COM 365 44 8.3 52.3 8.77 1000, 1500
SPR-P17-370-COM 370 44.3 8.36 52.5 8.81 1000, 1500
SPV-P15-315-COM 315 42.6 7.4 51 8.3 1000, 1500
310 54.7 5.67 64.4 6.05 1000
327 54.7 5.98 64.8 6.46
310 57.3 5.41 67.2 5.82

Voltage at
Rated Power
Vmpp (V)
Current at
Rated Power,
Impp (A)
Open Circuit
Voltage  Voc
(V)
Short Circuit
Current, Isc (A)
Maximum
System
Voltage UL
Vmax (V)
SPR-E20-435-COM-VC 435 76 72.9 5.97 64.2 6.43 1000
Tempco (Vmax) for VC Modules: 0mv/C
Tempco (Vmpp) for VC Modules: -265.4mV/C
Rated electrical characteristics are within 10% of measured values at Standard Test Conditions of:
1000W/m^2, 25°C cell temperature and solar spectral irradiation of AM 1.5 spectrum.